

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3589-3590 OF 2008

M/S U.P. STATE HANDLOOM CORPORATION LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASAD MUNIR ETC. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent no. 1 alone has appeared.
Original records are available. Statement of case has been filed
by the Counsel for the appellant. Counsel for the respondent no.
1 is directed to file statement of case within four weeks.

List the matter on 23.2.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

MB